

## American Sighthound Field Association

## **Teen Lure Courser Program Permission Slip**

This form must be completed and signed by a Parent/Guardian in order for any child to participate in the ASFA Teen Lure Courser Program.

Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Relation: \_\_\_\_\_

Participant's Name:

I authorize the above named participant to participate in the ASFA Teen Lure Courser Program. I understand the participant will be involved in any/all of the events in the Teen Lure Courser Program.

The purpose of the Teen Lure Courser Program is to introduce and encourage teen courser's to participate in the sport of Lure Coursing.

I hereby release the American Sighthound Field Association and the ASFA club \_\_\_\_\_, the host of the Teen Lure Courser Program, their officers, and servants of the above named organizations from any claims or damages whatsoever associated with my choice to allow the participant to participate in this program.

I hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting there from, sustained by any person or persons, including myself or on the account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my participation in this trial, howsoever such injuries, death or damage to property may be caused, and whether or not the same may have caused or may be alleged to have been caused by negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their officers, servants or any other person.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date

TLC 10--Waiver rev 03/01©